Mechanical Type Metering Device
AADRNAG Y T4 REE

13372503

No.1395-00

1.DEVICE COMPONENTS
FE PR




& B R




REF.RO. NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __ | ST A Qty _
1 400-13672 BASE N 1
2 400-13673 DRIVE_SHAFT_METAL_B 2N By TAALB 1
3 400-20532 DRIVE_SHAFT_METAL C N BY AN 1
4 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR A7A9F D=10 W=8 1
5 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY° M5 L=4 2
4 A00-T3671 TASTALLTNG BASE 132233 ¢ I
7 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 wyH7 7% A M6 L=12 2
8 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ¥R 7k Ak M5%0.8 L=10 2
9 B3013-141-HOA WASHER Lesmoh A9y 3 ¥ 0 2 2

10 SL-4041491-SC SCREW 4 X 14 FATIRY ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=14 2
1l 400-13874 GUIDE_PLATE AN T T=F 1
12 400-11207 SUPPORT_GUIDE_B - Ay B 1
13 400-18265 SIDE_GUIDE_A $4M 1AM A 3
14 SM-5040655-SN SCREW NS 2
15 400-18266 SIDE_GUIDE_B HE ¥ 1B 1
16 400-19379 KRUB_SCREW VALY 37 Z
17 400-19666 GUIDE_ARM_HMOUNTING PLATE R B AN T-AIF {1835 1
18 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyRrTHE b 2
19 400-11182 STOPPER YA - 1
20 400-19667 GUIDE_ARM_MOUNTING PLATE L B AR T-bIFA{R0E ) 1
71 SH-6040802-TP SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 THTTFE BE T
22 400-19606 DRIVEN_ROLLER_STOPPER I agh y-5-2hon - 1
23 SD-0600406-TP SHOULDER SCREW & Vxy D=6 H=4 1
24 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FI4TAY b 7 6.4X11X0.3 1
25 400-13679 GUIDE_ARM AR 7-4 1
76 SD-0600406-TP SHOULDER SCREW TRy D=6 =4 T
27 NH-6040002- SN NUT M4 mYAYFIN M4KG.T 292 1
28 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING FIN 3 2
29 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oy 7HE b 1
30 400-11172 DRIVEN_ROLLER ARM I avh ye-5-95° 2
31 SH-8040509-TP SCREW W4X0.7 I=5 FXFS WAX0. 7 L6 q
32 400-12263 DRIVEN_ROLLER ¥ agh -5 1
38 400-20360 DRIVEN_ROLLER_METAL 3 ayp yu-F- A4k 2
34 400-11171 DRIVEN_ROLLER_SHAFT PAEVINE T B A 1
35 400-19609 DRIVEN_ROLLER ARM_SHAFT I ayh ym-3-957 ¥ 4 1
36 WP-0612066-3P WASHER 6. IXTIXZ vSF ¥ % 6. IXI1XZ T
37 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ey" 2pAY 5 1
38 400-18261 PRESSER_PLATE 7 VyY%-7" b~} 1
39 SH-4030655-SP SCREW FAT 23 M3 L=6 2
40 400-11178 PRESSER_BAR 7 Vydy-n - 1
11 RE-U4T0000-K0 E-RIRG 4 B ATAT 4 I
42 400-19668 SPRING ISE 1
43 400-11179 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 7 VyI-A7 Yy VE ab-4 1
44 400-11180 NUT F2h 1
45 400-12262 DRIVE_ROLLER AL 1
15 SH-8040402-TP SCREW W4X0.7 =4 VY WAXU.7 =4 !
47 WP-1021016-SD WASHER Y54 53 10,2X18X1 1
48 400-19620 DRIVE_SHAFT VNP 1
49 SK-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FAXY M5X0.8 L=6 2
50 400-19621 DRIVE_SHAFT METAL A Ih Uy JARLA 1
51 A00-TTI8Y BUSAING Vik22Zi I
52 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FAZY" M4X0,7 L=4 1
53 400-11190 CLUTCH_MOUNTING_PLATE 259435112 1
54 SM-1040800-SP SCREW 537 M4 L=8 3
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UIRI7HE b 1
56 WP-U430300-5C WASHER W4 ¥ 5% T 5V IS T
57 400-11191 CLUTCH Vobii 1
58 400-11192 FEED_REGULATOR_ARM P EV AU 1
59 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ex 4pAY 8 1
60 WP-1021016-SD WASHER Y5¥ 4 % 10.2X18X1 1
61 SH=T04T000-5P SCREW W4 T=10 FaFy 04 L=10 T
62 400-11195 FEED_REGULATOR_SCREW LVAREVAZOAEE Vi 1
63 112-12503 STOPPER D1AL PLATE PASINE AR A0 VL 2L 1
64 400-11196 FEED_REGULATOR_FIX_PLATE AIVFave 3" 37114 1
65 SM-4030455-SP SCRER FAT 2337 M3 L=4 2
66 400-11198 FULCRUW_SHAFT B EVI] T
67 400-11197 SCALE_POINTER R-E VY 1
68 400-19622 NEEDLE_INNER_RING SN 20\ 1
69 WP-0621046-SP WASHER |55 4/ 1
70 NM-9060610-SE WING NUT M6 fayfyh 133 M6 1
71 RE=US00000-K0 E-RIRG S EFAFAT 3 T
72 400-20164 FEED_ROD_ASSY A7y 23 1
78 400-11200 FEED_ROD A9y h (@Y
74 400-19629 SPACER VISR 4 QY]
75 SM-6042002-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=20 mHI7HE b [§))]
75 400-19994 SLIDE_SHAFT_HOLDER EEVED AN AV [@Y)
77 $SB-1300005-00 BEARING ' y aur (1)
78 400-19637 FEED_CAM_B A79h4B (@]
79 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 FAZY (2)
80 400-19636 FEED CAH A AIVHAA 1
3T SW-8050502-TP SCREW W5 L=5 _ %537 T
82 SH-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 PARY 1
83 400-20284 P=BEARING N 7YY 1
84 400-20003 PROTECTION_SHIELD ART AN - 1
85 SK-4030655-SP SCREW FA 23 H3 L=6 2
36 A00-20004 FINGER_GUARD ITH -} T
87 400-11202 UPPER_MAINSHAFT RI1GHT VY I3F 1
88 #01 400-22240 GUIDE ARM SHORT AR 7-AYa-) 1
89 #01 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FINT A % 6.4%11X0.3 1

NOTE (i:32)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

A7 Y3V &



REF. NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION __________ SR S A ay
1 400-20190 PULLEY COVER_ASSY VAR RS INEYE 1
2 400-11410 PULLEY _COVER_A 70 =Y-hn -A (1)
3 400-11411 PULLEY_COVER_B 7" -Y-4n -B (n
4 400-20189 PULLEY COVER _C 70 =Y-hn -C (1)
5 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT IR bAR M4X0.7 L=20 3
6 400-16042 SUPPORT_GUIDE_C ¥ - AN C 1
7 400-12144 SUPPORT GUIDE A 5 =M AN A 1
8 400-18266 SIDE_GUIDE_B $40 H 4N B 4
9 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW NAYR R 2
10 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW DALY VA 2
11 400-11205 STUD Ay R 3
12 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v b % 4.5X10X0.8 6
13 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7 Y-z 1

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS L1ST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7700. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.
#MF-7700 SERIES(NC.1375 PART NO.13370002)

ZONR-YY 2 NREHUADERZIIMF -7 700 BT,
COMBIIEETAENSA-—WVURAMN L UTTFRONR-VIUAIEHY X7,
MF—7700Yy-~X (NO, 1375 &%13370002)

JUKIREH

T182-8655 MR AH HEEATE-2-1 B )
TEL..03-3480-1111(4F&) TEL. 03-3430-4001(5" 1 iV 1 )

HEL VRS, 2B
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

JUK! CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

. Copyright © 2004 JUKI CORP.
AEORBERMTERE. GETSIE
ERIELET,

XKEDNA—Y YR NIBRAROHDTFEREETIBHHYET,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject jo change for improvement of the comrnodity without notice.
X DAY YR ML, 2004580 REOERMMHTHERLLLOTY,

% This parts fist is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 2004.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

Printed in China






